

SCC NO. 508 / 2025

Shankar Dhondiba Borhade

Vs

Sachin Eknath Kale

VAKILPATRA FILED BY ACCUSED AT EXH. 10

Seen and Filed.

ORDER BELOW BAIL APPLICATION FILED AT EXH. 12

Accused is released on bail on furnishing P.B. and S.B. of Rs.15,000/-

ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT FILED BY ACCUSED AT EXH. 13

Seen and Filed.

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FOR P. R. BOND FILED BY
ACCUSED AT EXH. 14**

Accused is already released on bail as per bail order. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, accused is released on bail on executing P.R. bond of Rs.15,000/-

ORDER BELOW P.R. BOND AT EXH. 15

Seen and filed.

Sd/-

**Date : 18/08/2026
Place : Ghodegaon**

**(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.**