

SCC NO. 508 / 2025

Shankar Dhondiba Borhade

Vs

Sachin Eknath Kale

**ORDER BELOW WARRANT CANCELLATION APPLICATION FILED BY
ACCUSED AT EXH. 11**

Accused is present before court. Considering the reason mentioned in the application NBW issued against accused is cancelled subject to penalty of Rs.500/-

Sd/-

Date : 18/08/2026

Place : Ghodegaon

(Sneha Sunil Puluojkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.